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POTABLE WATER UNDER RGPY
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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether assistance is being given to Uttar Pradesh under Rajiv Gandhi Peyajal Yojana:

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the funds allocated to Uttar Pradesh under the scheme;

(d) the details of the works undertaken under the scheme in the State during the last three years district-wise; and

(e) the amount of funds utillised out of the funds made available to the State during the said period?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a) & (b): For providing access to safe and adequate drinking water to rural areas, Government of India is providing financial assistance under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) to States including Uttar Pradesh.

(c) & (e): The details of funds allocated, released and utilized by Uttar Pradesh during the last three years are given below.

         (Rupees in crore)

Year Opening Balance Allocation Release Expenditure

2007-08  92.10   401.51  401.51  421.14
2008-09  72.48   539.74  615.78  514.54
2009-10  173.71   959.12  956.36  970.60

(d): The details of works undertaken are measured in terms of coverage of habitations. The district-wise coverage of habitations are not maintained at the Central level for 2007-08 and 2008-09. The target and coverage of habitations for the State of U.P. during 2007-
08 and 2008-09 is as given below:

Year Target Achievement

2007-08  3479  1979
2008-09  1639  1190

The district wise coverage of habitations in the State of U.P. in 2009-10 is given below:

Number of Habitations Covered (Reported through online MPR) - 2009-10

S. No. District Target Actual Covered

1 AGRA   100 69
2 ALIGARH   0 3
3 ALLAHABAD  60 50
4 AMBEDKAR NAGAR  28 14
5 AURAIYA   28 75


6 AZAMGARH  0 2
7 BAGHPAT   0 15
8 BAHRAICH  470 132
9 BALLIA   254 146
10 BALRAMPUR  42 17
11 BANDA   10 1
12 BARABANKI  46 17
13 BAREILLY  0 0
14 BASTI   98 58
15 BIJNOR   52 28
16 BUDAUN   0 0
17 BULANDSHAHR  2 0
18 CHANDAULI  0 0
19 CHITRAKOOT  4 2
20 DEORIA   250 112
21 ETAH   16 3
22 ETAWAH   58 29
23 FAIZABAD  0 0
24 FARRUKHABAD  26 113
25 FATEHPUR  178 41
26 FIROZABAD  122 52
27 GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR 18 10
28 GHAZIABAD  16 5
29 GHAZIPUR  0 0
30 GONDA   10 5
31 GORAKHPUR  152 31
32 HAMIRPUR  0 0
33 HARDOI   34 17
34 JALAUN   0 0
35 JAUNPUR   0 0
36 JHANSI   12 27
37 JYOTIBA PHOOLE NAGAR 0 0
38 KANNAUJ   134 62
39 KANPUR DEHAT  2 7
40 KANPUR NAGAR  12 33
41 KAUSHAMBI  18 0
42 KHERI   356 163
43 KUSHI NAGAR  140 70
44 LALITPUR  64 32
45 LUCKNOW   8 2
46 MAHAMAYA NAGAR  12 3
47 MAHARAJGANJ  18 17
48 MAHOBA   0 0
49 MAINPURI  0 0
50 MATHURA   136 35
51 MAU   0 0
52 MEERUT   10 59
53 MIRZAPUR  202 0
54 MORADABAD  0 0
55 MUZAFFARNAGAR  30 9
56 PILIBHIT  0 0
57 PRATAPGARH  296 142
58 RAE BARELI  178 79
59 RAMPUR   0 0
60 SAHARANPUR  0 0
61 SANT KABEER NAGAR 20 0
62 SANT RAVIDAS NAGAR 0 0
63 SHAHJAHANPUR  0 0
64 SHRAVASTI  0 0
65 SIDDHARTH NAGAR  80 40
66 SITAPUR 0  0
67 SONBHADRA  62 0
68 SULTANPUR  16 8
69 UNNAO   120 39
70 VARANASI  0 0

 Total:   4000 1874
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